03-05-2003

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. JAO 16549

FEB 2 8 2003

Box Assignments 102381053 Washington, D.C. 20231 2 - 28 - 0.3

MADEM	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: I	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Tate Access Floors, Inc.	Tate Access Floors Leasing, Inc. 1209 Orange Street	
	☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐	Wilmington, Delaware 19801	
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	B. Individual(s) citizenship	
•	☐ Corporation-Maryland ☐ Public Limited Company	Association	
	Other	General Partnership	
		Limited Partnership	
		☐ Corporation-Delaware	
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Public Limited Company	
	Yes □ No ⊠	Other	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	C. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
	☐ Sccurity Agreement ☐ Change of Name	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Other		
		D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	Execution Date: February 25, 2003	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
	4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		746,433 and 1,301,196 for the mark FLOATING FLOORS	
	C. Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
	Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC	B. Enclosed (Check No. 139570)	
	P.O. Box 19928	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to	
	Alexandria, VA 22320	deposit account number 15-0461.	
0B/04/2003	NOVONE AMAMATER TAKATA		
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	9. Statement and signatu25.00 pp To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
	Jennifer Fraser Transl Name of Page of Signing	February 28, 2003 gnature Date	
	Typed Name of Person Signing	gnature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0810

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tate Access Floors, Inc., a corporation of Maryland having its principal place of business at 7510 Montevideo Road, Jessup, Maryland 20794 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the mark FLOATING FLOORS registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Nos. 1,301,196, dated October 23, 1984 and 746,433 dated March 12, 1963; and

WHEREAS, Tate Access Floors Leasing, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of confirming ownership of the above-identified marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the aforesaid registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it did, and does hereby, assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid FLOATING FLOORS marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the aforesaid mark, and the aforesaid Registration Nos. 1,301,196 and 746,433.

Date:	2/25/03	By:	Olaph CHalma
		Name:	Relph C. Hockman
		Title:	Vice President

RECORDED: 02/28/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0811